



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Robotic VISION Technologies signs support, service agreement with Jacobs Technology Inc.

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mich. (April 15, 2014)—Robotic VISION Technologies LLC (RVT), has signed an agreement with Jacobs Technology Inc. (Jacobs) to provide global support and services.

"This is a very exciting bilateral development for Robotic VISION Technologies," RVT Founder and CEO Rick Weidinger said. "Jacobs will support the company on a global basis with its vision system installs and maintenance support. RVT has referred and introduced Jacobs to major companies looking to deploy vision guided robotic systems.

"RVT will be in a position to push the envelope on technology for automated manufacturing with CAD, simulation and point-cloud engineering. This agreement with Jacobs will allow RVT to create global standards for our vision customers and RVT will fit in nicely with Jacobs' many international customers and best-in-class vision providers."

Jacobs Technology Inc. is the advanced technology division of multi-faceted Jacobs Engineering Group Inc., one of the world's leading engineering companies. It had nearly \$12 billion in revenues in 2013. Jacob Technology Inc. and Robotic VISION Technologies LLC have worked with many of the same clients in the government, military and automotive fields.

For more information, go to www.Jacobstechnology.com and www.roboticvisiontech.com.

## About Jacobs Technology, Inc.

Jacobs Technology is the advanced technology division of Jacobs Engineering, one of the nation's largest engineering and technical services-only companies. With 70-plus years of experience supporting government and commercial clients, we have earned a reputation for excellence and outstanding technical and managerial achievements in quality, performance, and safety. Our clients include the DOD, NASA, the U.S. Special Operations Command, the DOE, and dozens of commercial clients, such as Boeing, Lockheed Martin, Rolls-Royce, General Motors, Ford, Chrysler and Saturn.

## About Robotic Vision Technologies, LLC

Robotic VISION Technologies LLC, is a recognized leader in the field of intelligent machine vision. eVisionFactory (eVF) is the brand name of the RVT vision guidance software platform that allows robots to "see, think, and do." RVT's software and technologies enable image recognition, machine vision and robot guidance processes in industrial and non-industrial markets. RVT's main 3D vision products feature the Henry Ford Technology Award-winning single-camera 3D software product in addition to its proprietary validation tools — AutoCal, AutoTrain and AccuTest. In addition, RVT has won the prestigious BAE Systems Chairman's Award for its technology and governmental work efforts. A sample of customers using RVT's products include Ford, GM, Chrysler, Honda, Toyota, Nissan, Harley- Davidson, Boeing and Johnson & Johnson. RVT's eVF software platform is installed in hundreds of systems worldwide and operates every day on over \$500 million of capital equipment. Robotic VISION Technologies is headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Mich., with an office in Washington, D.C., and opened an office and technical center in Munich, Germany, on February 3, 2014.

### --30---

#### **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Tim Tuttle
Media/Public Relations Director
Robotic VISION Technologies
765 721-7599
Tim.tuttle@roboticvisiontech.com

